
 

August 14, 2017 

Web Announcement 1424 

 
Attention Provider Type 33 (Durable Medical Equipment, 

Prosthetics, Orthotics and Supplies):   

Notification Regarding Claims for Procedure Code L7403 

Claims submitted by provider type 33 (Durable Medical Equipment, Prosthetics, Orthotics and Supplies - 

DMEPOS) for procedure code L7403 (Addition to upper extremity prosthesis, below elbow/wrist 

disarticulation, acrylic material) have been denying inappropriately for edit code 0210 (No pricing on file).  

The Medicaid Management Information System (MMIS) has been updated and claims with dates of service on 

or after August 24, 2017, will process appropriately.  PT 33 claims for code L7403 with dates of service on 

or after August 24, 2015, through August 23, 2017, that denied inappropriately with edit code 0210 will be 

automatically reprocessed.  A future web announcement will notify providers when the claims will be 

reprocessed. 


